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HR 1470
To amend titles IV and XX of the Social Security Act to restore funding for the Social Services Block Grant, and
restore for fiscal year 2002 the ability of States to transfer up to 10 percent of funds from the program of block
grants to States for temporary assistance for needy families to carry out activities under the Social Services
Block Grant.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Apr 4, 2001
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.  (Apr 24, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/1470 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Nancy L. [R-CT-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Baldacci, John Elias [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Barrett, Thomas M. [D-WI-5] D · WI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-30] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Blagojevich, Rod R. [D-IL-5] D · IL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD-3] D · MD Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Cramer, Robert E. (Bud), Jr. [D-AL-5] D · AL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-21] R · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Hall, Tony P. [D-OH-3] D · OH Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Hayworth, J. D. [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Hilliard, Earl F. [D-AL-7] D · AL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-6] D · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Houghton, Amo [R-NY-31] R · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Jefferson, William J. [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kleczka, Gerald D. [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. LaFalce, John J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Maloney, James H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Matsui, Robert T. [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Apr 4, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Mink, Patsy T. [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Morella, Constance A. [R-MD-8] R · MD Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Ramstad, Jim [R-MN-3] R · MN Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-33] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Sandlin, Max [D-TX-1] D · TX Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Saxton, Jim [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Shaw, E. Clay, Jr. [R-FL-22] R · FL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-20] R · IL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Simmons, Rob [R-CT-2] R · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Strickland, Ted [D-OH-6] D · OH Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Walsh, James T. [R-NY-25] R · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Watkins, Wes [R-OK-3] R · OK Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA Apr 24, 2001

Rep. Sabo, Martin Olav [D-MN-5] D · MN Apr 24, 2001

Rep. Sawyer, Tom [D-OH-14] D · OH Apr 24, 2001

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA May 1, 2001

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 1, 2001

Rep. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT-At Large] I · VT May 15, 2001

Rep. Evans, Lane [D-IL-17] D · IL May 21, 2001

Rep. Hoeffel, Joseph M. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 21, 2001

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 13, 2002

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Feb 13, 2002

Rep. Bonior, David E. [D-MI-10] D · MI Jun 24, 2002

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Sep 18, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Apr 24, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 4, 2001) 

Amends part A (Temporary Assistance for Needy Families) (TANF) of title IV of the Social Security Act (SSA) to increase

from 4.25 percent to ten percent the amount of TANF funds a State may transfer to carry out State programs under SSA

title XX (Block Grants to States for Social Services) for FY 2002.

Amends SSA title XX to: (1) increase the authorization of appropriations for States and territories for FY 2001, 2002, and

succeeding fiscal years; and (2) require the Secretary of Health and Human Services to compile information on State

activities carried out under SSA title XX and report it annually to Congress.

Actions Timeline

Apr 24, 2001: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.
Apr 4, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 4, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 4, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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